
1568 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	[JUNE 9, 1905. 

Page. "\T OTICE is hereby given that all Creditors and other per- 
sons having any claims and demands upon or against the 

estate of Thomas Corbett late of Narrogin, in the State of 
Western Australia, Blacksmith, deceased, are hereby 
required to send, in writing, particulars of their claims and 
demands to Michael Brown and James Corbett the younger, 
the executors of the said deceased, at the office of the 
undersigned, on or before the 19th day of June, 1905, and 
that on the expiration of the last mentioned date the said 
executors will proceed to distribute the assets of the said 
deceased amongst the persons entitled thereto, having regard 
only to the claims and demands of which they shall have 
had notice. 

Dated this 15th day of May, 1905. 
NORTHMORE, ELKIN, J HALE, 

Solicitors for the said Executors, 
Samson's Buildings, Barrack Street, Perth. 

RE JOHN MILBURN COLLEDGE, DECEASED. 
NAT OTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims 

or demands against the estate of John Milburn 
Colledge, late of North Fremantle, in the State of Western 
Australia, master stevedore, deceased (who died at North 
Dandalup, in the said State, on the 28th day of April 
last, and probate of whose will was, on the 30th day of 
May, 1905, duly granted by the Supreme Court of Western 
Australia, to George Newman, of Rockingham, publican, 
and Frank Nicholas, of Fremantle, accountant, the execu-
tors therein named) are hereby required to send, in writing, 
particulars of their claims and demands to the said 
George Newman or Frank Nicholas, on or before the 
1st day of July, 1905: And notice is hereby also 
given that, after the last-mentioned date, the 
said Executors will proceed to distribute the assets of the 
said John Milburn Colledge among the parties entitled 
thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of 
which they shall then have had notice ; and the said 
executors will not be liable for the assets of the said John 
Milburn Colledge, deceased, or any part thereof so dis-
tributed, to any person of whose claim the said executors 
have not had notice at the time of such distribution. 

Dated this 31st day of May, 1905. 
KIDSON & GAWLER, 

Henry Street, Fremantle, 
Solicitors for the said Executors. 

CONTENTS. 
Administration Act ... 
Associations Incorporation 
Banking 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Companies ... 
Climate and Rainfall 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Education Department 	... 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 	... 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Land Titles ... 
Lands Department 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipal ... 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Police Department ... 
Premier's Office 	... 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department ... 
Railways 	... 
Rainfall 	... 
Registrar General ... 
Registrar of Companies 	... 
Registrar of Friendly Societies . 
Road Boards (see also under "Lands" 

" Public Works" Departments) 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted ... 
Tenders invited 	... 
Trade Unions... 	... 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 	... 
Water Boards Act—By-laws 

• • . 

and 
... 	1562-4 
... 	1551-4 
... 1551,1554 

1550-4 
1560 
1561 
1538 
1544 

1567 
1565 
1529 

1565-7 
1529-38 

1564 
1555-9 

1567 
1560 
1560 
1560 
1560 

1530,1549 
1561 

1538-44 
1544-9 

1564 
1560 

1530, 1538, 1561-2 
1530 

1537,1529 
1567 
1559 
1537 
1529 
1537 

1550-1 
1551 

1555-9 
1557 
1564 
1560 

By Authority : A. CUlerlS, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 9 JUNE 1905 No. 35 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Administration Act 
Associations Incorporation 
Banking 
Bankruptcy 
Companies 
Climate and Rainfall 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Education Department 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Police Department 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Rainfall 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 
Water Boards Act—By-laws 
 


