OTICE is hereby given that all Creditors and other persons having any claims and demands upon or against the estate of Thomas Corbett late of Narrogin, in the State of Western Australia, Blacksmith, deceased, are hereby required to send, in writing, particulars of their claims and demands to Michael Brown and James Corbett the younger, the executors of the said deceased, at the office of the undersigned, on or before the 19th day of June, 1905, and that on the expiration of the last mentioned date the said executors will proceed to distribute the assets of the said deceased amongst the persons entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which they shall have had notice.

Dated this 15th day of May, 1905.

NORTHMORE, LUKIN, & HALE, Solicitors for the said Executors, Samson's Buildings, Barrack Street, Perth.

RE JOHN MILBURN COLLEDGE, DECEASED.

OTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims or demands against the estate of John Milburn Colledge, late of North Fremantle, in the State of Western Australia, master stevedore, deceased (who died at North Dandalup, in the said State, on the 28th day of April last, and probate of whose will was, on the 30th day of May, 1905, duly granted by the Supreme Court of Western Australia to George Newman, of Rockingham, publican, and Frank Nicholas, of Fremantle, accountant, the executors therein named) are hereby required to send, in writing, particulars of their claims and demands to the said George Newman or Frank Nicholas, on or before the 1st day of July, 1905: And notice is hereby also given that, after the last-mentioned date, the said Executors will proceed to distribute the assets of the said John Milburn Colledge among the parties entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which they shall then have had notice; and the said executors will not be liable for the assets of the said John Milburn Colledge, deceased, or any part thereof so distributed, to any person of whose claim the said executors have not had notice at the time of such distribution.

Dated this 31st day of May, 1905.

KIDSON & GAWLER, Henry Street, Fremantle, Solicitors for the said Executors.

CONT	TENTS.		Page.
Administration Act		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1567
Associations Incorporation			1565
Banking			1529
Bankruptey			1565-7
Colonial Secretary's Departm			1529-38
Companies			1564
Climate and Rainfall			1555-9
Deceased Persons' Estates			1567
		•••	1560
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•••	
Government Labour Bureau			1560
Health Boards		•••	1560
Industrial Conciliation and			1560
Inspection of Machinery Ac	t	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1530, 1549
Land Titles			-1561
Lands Department			1538-44
Mines Department			1544-9
Mining Companies			1564
Missing Friends			1560
Municipal		1530, 15	38, 1561-2
Orders in Council			1530
Parliamentary			1537, 1529
Partnerships dissolved	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1567
Police Department			1559
Premier's Office		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1537 1529
Proclamations Public Service Commissione		•••	1529 1537
Public Works Department	r		1550-1
Railways			1551
Rainfall			1555-9
Registrar General			1557
Registrar of Companies			1564
Registrar of Friendly Societ		···. ···	1560
	nder "Land	ds' and	
"Public Works" Depar		•••	1562-4
Tender Board Tenders accepted			1551-4 1551, 1554
Tr			1551, 1554
Trade Unions			1560
Transfer of Land Act			1561
Treasury			1538
Water Boards Act—By-law	s		1544
•			



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 9 JUNE 1905 No. 35

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Associations Incorporation

Banking

Bankruptcy

Companies

Climate and Rainfall

Deceased Persons' Estates

Education Department

Government Labour Bureau

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Inspection of Machinery Act

Land Titles

Lands Department

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Police Department

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Railways

Rainfall

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Trade Unions

Transfer of Land Act

Treasury

Water Boards Act—By-laws